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GARY ANDREW McCOURT, whose domicile of citation has been
specified as 22 Leith Walk, Edinburgh

you are Indicted at the instance of The Right Honourable
THE LORD CAMERON OF LOCHBROOM, Her Majesty's Advocate, and
the charges against you are that

cn 18 October 1985 on the road irn Regent Road, Edinburgh

(1) you did cause the death of George Howie Dalgity, 24
Regent Place, Edinburgh, by the driving of a motor vehicle,
namely a motor car, registered number ASA 238T recklessly
and at excessive speed and did cause said vehicle to collide
with and damage a pedal cycle then being ridden by =maid
George Howie Dalgity, whereby said George Howie Dalgity
sustained injuries from which he died in the Royal Infirmary,
Edinburgh on 26 October 1985 and said motor car and pedal
cycle and a compressor were damaged: CONTRARY to the Road
Traffic Act 1972, Section 1 as substituted by Section 50

of the Criminzal Law Act 1977;

{2) being the driver of a motor vehicle, namely a motor

car, registered number ASA 2387 and an accident having
occurred owing to the presence of said motor vehicle on

sald road you did fail to stop and if required so to do

by any person having reasonable grounds for so requiring,
give your name and address and also the name and address

of the owner and the identification mark of the said wvehicle:
CONTRARY to the Road Traffic Act 1972, Section 25(1) and

(4} as amended by the Road Traffic Act 1974 and by the
Transport Act 1981;

{3) being the driver of a motor vehicle, namely a motor

car, registered number ASA 238T and an accident having
occurred owing to the presence of said motor vehicle on

said road, and not having given your name and address and
also the name and address of +he owner te any person having
reasonable grounds for requiring same, you did fail to report
said accident at a Police Station or to a Constable, as

soon as reasonably practicable and in any case within twenty-
four hours of the ocecurrence thereof: CONTRARY to the Road
Traffic Act 1972, Section 25(2) and (4) as amended by the
Road Traffic Act 1974 and by the Transport Act 1981,

(4) you did use a motor vehicle, namely a motor car,
registered number ASA 238T without there being in force

in relation to the use of said vehicle by you such a policy
of insurance or such a security in respsct of third party
risks as complied with the reguirements of Part VI of +he
Road Traffic Act 1972: CONTRARY to the Road Traffic Act
1972, Section 143{1);

or alternatively/
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or alternatively

being the person driving a motor vehicle, namely a motor
car, registered number ASA 2387 you dig
required by Davig Ostler, Sergeant
Police, to produce the relevant certifics

specified by you: CONTRARY to the Road Traffic pet 1872,
Section 162(1) (as amendeq by the Roag Traffic
of Documents) pct 1985},

10

days thereafter i5

pecifieg by
You: CONTRARY +to the Roag Traffic Act 1972, Section 1681(4)

(as amendeqd by the Roag Traffic (Production of
Act 1985,
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(5) being the holder of 2 provisional licence +go drive g

mOtor vehicle You did fail +q comply with g condition

applicable to ¥ou in that You did drive g motor vehicle,

namely a motor car, registereg mimber ASA 238T when You

were not under the Supervision of 5 Qualifieg driver whe 25

» Regulatien
8(1}{a) ang the Roag Traffiec pet 1972, Section 88(s)

licence to drive g 30
motor vehicle you did fail +qo comply wi

applicable g You in that You cid drive g motor vehicle,
namely & motor car, registered humber ASA Z238T while there

ned Regulationg 35

personsg using the road from within ar
from the front and from the back of the vehicle: CONTRARY
to the Motor Vehicles (Driving Licences) Regulationg iggn,

Regulation 8(1)(b) and +the Road Traffic pet 1972, Section 40
8a(6);

and
45

ent Road along
with Michael Harkins, 2/4 Greendykes House, Edinburgh and

John Miller, 35/5 Greendykesg Road, Edinburgh, who had both 50
been passengers in gaig motor car, registeresd number ASa

elled in charge 2 above,

with intent to defeat =
attempt +o defeat the
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The previous convietionis contained in the dchediile’a
to the Record Copy Indictment were admitied in evidence
against the panel by the Court.

The-Ceurt—in-chambers granted a riificate |
paragraph 13(2) of the Act Adiournat-(Srini
Fees) 1964 as.amended n favour of the nominated solicitor
in tHIF€ase T




